Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 02200)

## ANNOUNCEMENT CANCELLATION OF LISTING

This announcement is made by Hosa International Limited (the "Company").

The Board of Directors of the Company hereby announces that:

- 1) On 6 March 2020, the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Exchange") decided to cancel the listing of the Company's shares on the Exchange under Rule 6.01A of the Listing Rules.
- 2) The listing of the Company's shares on the Exchange will be cancelled with effect from 9:00 AM on 23 March 2020.

By order of the Board **Hosa International Limited Shi Hongliu** *Chairman* 

Hong Kong, 20 March 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Shi Hongliu, Mr. Shi Hongyan and Mr. Shi Zhixiong.